I ncl udes ganes of Friday, April
Maj or League Basebal |

Ameri can League
Eastern Division

Toronto Bl ue Jays
New Yor k Yankees
Tanpa Bay Rays
Baltinore Oi ol es
Bost on Red Sox

Central Division

M nnesota Twi ns
Detroit Tigers

Cl evel and | ndi ans
Chi cago Wiite Sox
Kansas City Royal s

West ern Division

Los Angel es Angel s of Anaheim
Houst on Astros

Texas Rangers

Seattl e Mariners

Gakl and Athletics

Nat i onal League
Eastern Division

Washi ngt on Nati onal s
Phi | adel phia Phillies
M am Marlins

New York Mets

Atl anta Braves

Central Division

M | waukee Brewers
Ci nci nnati Reds

St. Louis Cardinals
Chi cago Cubs
Pittsburgh Pirates

Western Division

Ari zona D anondbacks
Col or ado Rocki es
Los Angel es Dodgers
San Francisco G ants
San D ego Padres
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I ncl udes ganes of Friday, April 1,

CACTUS LEAGUE STANDI NGS

CoNOhwNE

Ari zona Di anondbacks
Los Angel es Angel s of Anaheim
d evel and | ndi ans
Col or ado Rocki es

Chi cago Wiite Sox
Texas Rangers

Seattl e Mariners

M | waukee Brewers

G nci nnati Reds

Los Angel es Dodgers
Kansas City Royal s
San Francisco G ants
Gakl and Athletics
Chi cago Cubs

San D ego Padres

GRAPEFRUI T LEAGUE STANDI NGS

CoNOAROOE

Washi ngt on Nati onal s
Toronto Bl ue Jays

M nnesota Twi ns
Detroit Tigers
Houst on Astros

Phi | adel phia Phillies
New Yor k Yankees
Tanpa Bay Rays

St. Louis Cardinals
Baltinore Oioles
Bost on Red Sox

Mam Marlins

New York Mets
Pittsburgh Pirates
Atl anta Braves
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I ncl udes games of Friday, April 1, 2016
Cakl and Athletics

Pinch Hit
NAVE BA SLG OBP G AB R H TB 2B 3B HRRBI SH SFHBP BBIBB SO SB CS GOP E AB H HRRBI
Al onso .347 .429 .400 19 49 8 17 22 1 O 1 5 O 1 O 5 0 2 0 0 3 o0
Ander son .143 .143 .143 6 7 0 1 1 0 O O O O 0 O 0 O 3 0 0 0O 01 0 0O
Barreto .185 .519 .185 18 27 5 5 14 0 0 3 6 0 0 O 0o 0 11 0o O 0 3 3 3 2 4
Bl ai r .222 .278 .263 13 18 3 4 5 1 0 0 1 0 0 O 1 0 8 0 0 0 O
Bol t .000 .000 .000 1 1 0 0 o 0 0 O o0 0O o0 O 0 O 1 0 0 0 O
Boyd .000 .000 .000 1 1 0 0 o 0 0 O 0O 0O o0 O 0 O 0O 0 0 0 O
Br own .000 .000 .400 2 3 1 0 o 0 o0 O 0O 0O o0 O 2 0 3 1 0 0 0 2 0 0O
Br ugnan .333 .556 .333 8 9 0 3 5 0 1 0 2 0 0 O 0 O 1 0 O 0 O
Bur ns .352 .500 .379 18 54 8 19 27 4 2 0 4 0 1 1 2 0 7 5 1 0 1
But | er .333 .548 .451 18 42 6 14 23 6 0 1 8 0 0 O 9 0 5 0 0 1 0 2 1 0O
Canha .182 .295 .250 15 44 6 8 13 3 1 0 4 0 0 O 4 0 14 0 1 0 1 2 0 0 O
Chapman .279 .674 .347 24 43 7 12 29 2 0 5 13 0 1 O 5 0 6 0 0 2 2 4 1 0O
Chavez .- --- 1.000 1 0 O 0 o 0 o0 O o0 0O o0 O 1 0 0O 0O 0 0 O
Coghl an .269 .519 .345 19 52 11 14 27 2 1 3 11 0 0 O 6 0 12 1 0 5 2
Crisp .174 .283 .170 15 46 6 8 13 2 0 1 4 0 1 O 0 O 8 0 0 2 1
Davi s .300 .480 .345 18 50 7 15 24 4 1 1 9 0 1 O 4 0 13 0 1 0 O
D az .000 .000 .000 1 1 0 0 o 0 0O O o0 O o0 O 0 O 0O 0 0 0 o0
Ful d .417 .625 .517 10 24 4 10 15 0 1 1 6 0 0 0 5 0 4 0 1 1 1
Harris .000 .000 .500 3 3 1 0 o 0 o0 O o0 0O o0 O 3 0 1 2 0 0 ©
R Healy .500 1.500 .500 3 2 1 1 3 0 1 0 0 0 o0 O 0 O 0 0 0O O 0 1 0 0O
Ki rkl and .286 .429 .375 6 7 2 2 3 1 0 0 1 0 o0 1 0 O 2 0 0 0 O
Ladendor f .364 .545 .417 16 22 6 8 12 1 0 1 7 0 0 1 1 0 6 1 0 0 0 2 0 0 O
Lanbo .333 .521 .385 25 48 11 6 25 3 0 2 5 0 0 O 4 0 13 0 0 1 0 5 1 0 O
Lowie .395 .674 .447 17 43 3 17 29 7 1 1 7 0 0 0 4 0 8 0 0 1 1
Mar i ncov .250 1.000 .250 3 4 1 1 4 0 0 1 2 0 0 O 0 O 1 0 0 0 O
Martin .000 .000 .167 5 5 0 0 o 0 o0 O o 0O o0 O 1 0 3 0 0 0 1
Maxwel | .261 .522 .346 17 23 5 6 12 0 0 2 4 0 0 O 3 0 6 0 0 1 0 0 0 O O
MeBri de .118 .118 .211 16 17 1 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 o0 O 2 0 5 0 0 0 0 2 0 0O
Mer cedes 1.000 1.000 1.000 1 1 0 1 1 0 O O O O 0 O 0 O 0O 0O 0 0 o
Muncy .200 .320 .259 16 25 2 5 8 3 0 0 0 0 0 O 2 0 4 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 O
Nunez .200 .267 .333 8 15 2 3 4 1 0 0 2 0 0 1 2 0 4 0 0 O 4 2 0 0 O
Ch .250 .250 .250 4 4 0 1 1 0 O O O O 0 o 0 O 0 0 0O O 0 3 1 0O
d son .115 .192 .257 17 26 3 3 5 2 0 0 4 0 3 © 6 0 11 0 O 0O 1 1 0 0 O
Phegl ey .273 .523 .289 16 44 6 12 23 2 0 3 7 0 0 O 1 0 6 0 0 0O 1 3 0 0 O
Pi nder .250 .542 .333 18 24 7 6 13 1 0 2 4 0 0 1 2 0 8 0 0 0 2 2 1 1 2
Ravel o .125 .125 .222 7 8 1 1 1 0o O O 1 o0 0 O 1 0 2 0 0 0O 0 3 0 00O
Reddi ck .375 .563 .464 18 48 11 18 27 4 1 1 10 0 O O 8 0 4 1 1 1 2
J. Rodriguez .143  .143 .143 7 7 0 1 1 0 O O O O o0 o 0 O 1 0 0 o0 1
Seni en .167 .185 .207 19 54 8 9 10 1 0 O 2 0 1 1 2 0 17 0 0 2 4
Snol i nski .316 .500 .349 21 38 6 12 19 4 0 1 9 0 2 O 3 0 4 0 0 3 2
Sogard .250 .313 .294 13 32 4 8 10 2 0 O 3 0 0 O 2 0 4 0 0 0 1
Spor t man .400 .600 .333 9 5 1 2 3 1 0 0 2 0 1 O 0 O 0O 0 0 0 O
Tayl or .000 .000 .000 1 1 0 0 o 0 o O o0 O o0 O 0 O 1 0 0 0 O
Val enci a .288 .635 .327 18 52 11 15 33 1 1 5 13 0 0 O 3 0 100 1 0 o0 2
Vertigan .667 .667 .750 3 3 1 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 o0 O 1 0 1 1 0 0 O
Vogt .286 .600 .375 15 35 7 10 22 0 1 3 9 0 0 O 5 0 1 0 O O 01 1 0O
wendl e .214 .429 .267 8 14 4 3 6 1 1 0 2 0 0 O 1 0 2 0 0 0 1 1 0 0O
Wi t aker .333 .667 .333 3 3 0 1 2 1 0 0 0 0 o0 O 0 ©0 0O 0O 0O 0 o
TEAM .273 .458 .335 31 1084 177 296 497 61 13 38 167 0 12 6 101 0 223 13 5 23 4442 9 3 6
OPPONENTS .287 .468 .364 31 1083 204 311 507 58 15 36 196 5 13 15 123 0 233 21 11 26 22 32 8 212
NAVE W L ERA G G5 CG GF SHO sv I NN H BFP AB R ER HR SH SF HBP BB IBB SO W BK BA
Al cantara 0O 0 360 2 0 0 1 0 1 5.0 5 21 9 2 2 1 0 0 0 2 o0 4 1 0 .263
H. Al varez o 0 --- 0O 0 0O O 0 o 0.0 0 0 o 0 0O O O O o0 o0 o 0 0 0 ---
R Alvarez 0 11473 4 0 0 1 0 O 3.2 6 24 17 6 6 0 0 0 3 4 0 2 0 0 .353
Avila 0O 01800 1 0 O 1 o0 O 1.0 1 5 4 2 2 1 0 0 1 0 O 0 0 0 .250
Axford 0O 0 000 9 0 0 O 0 O 8.1 1 32 26 0 0 0O 0 O 0O 6 O 7 1 0 .038
Bassitt 2 2 466 5 5 0 0 0O O 1991 20 8 76 10 10 1 1 O O 9 O 15 0 1 .263
Br asi er 0O 0 7.20 6 0 0 2 0 1 5.0 5 24 18 5 4 0 0 2 0 4 0 3 1 0 .278
Castro 0 1 563 7 0 0 0 0 O 8.0 9 40 34 7 5 1 0 1 1 4 0 7 1 0 .265
Cochran-G | | 0O 1 3.8 3 0 0 1 0 O 2.1 4 11 0 1 1 0 O O o0 1 o 1 0 0 .400
Coul onbe 0 012.46 5 0 0 2 0 1 4.1 5 25 19 8 6 0 0 0 1 5 0 0 1 0 .263
Covey 0O 01800 1 0 0 1 0 O 1.0 1 6 4 2 2 1 0 0 0 2 O 2 0 0 .250
R Doolittle 0O 116.20 4 0 0 O 0 O 3.1 10 24 20 7 6 0 0 1 0 3 O 3 1 0 .500
S. Doolittle 0O 0 6.43 7 0 0 0O 0 O 70 10 32 31 5 5 1 0 0 0 1 O 8 0 0 .323
Doubr ont 1 1 6,19 5 3 0 1 0 1 16,0 20 72 65 11 11 1 O 1 1 5 O 13 2 1 .308
Dul | 0O 0 360 9 0 0 3 0 0 100 8 44 40 4 4 1 2 0 O 2 0 14 0 0 .200
Fr ankof f 0O 01800 4 0 0 3 0 1 3.0 5 17 4 6 6 2 0 0 1 2 0 5 1 0 .357
G avenan 1 2 473 6 5 0 0 O O 262 25 112 99 15 14 4 1 0O 1 11 0 18 0 O .253
G ay 2 1 560 4 4 0 O O O 172 23 76 74 12 11 3 O O O 2 O 11 3 0 .311
Hahn 0 1 11.15 5 5 0 0 0 0 15.1 26 77 68 19 19 3 0 1 1 7 0 11 2 0 .382
Hal | 0 011,57 3 0 O 1 o0 oO 2.1 7 14 13 3 3 0 0 0 o0 1 o 1 2 0 .538
T. Healy 0 01929 3 0 0 1 0 O 2.1 5 13 12 5 5 2 0 0 1 0 O 4 0 0 .417
Hendri ks 0O 0 704 7 0O 0 O 0 O 7.2 13 38 33 6 6 0 0 2 0 3 O 7 2 0 .39
Hill 0O 21125 4 4 0 O O O 1220 12 59 41 15 15 2 0 3 0 15 O 9 0 0 .293
Kur cz 0 03375 2 0 0 0 0 O 1.1 4 9 8 5 5 1 0 0 0 1 O 2 0 0 .500
Madson 0O 0 00O 8 0 0O 1 0 O 8.0 9 3 3 0O 0O 0O o0 0 o0 1 o 6 1 0 .300
Manaea 1 1 4.40 5 3 0 1 0 0 14.1 14 66 58 8 7 2 0 0 1 7 0 16 1 1 .241
Mengden 0O 0 6.75 1 0 0 0 0 O 1.1 3 6 6 1 1 0 0 0O 0 0 O 2 0 0 .500
Neal 0O 0 600 2 0 0 1 0 O 3.0 6 15 4 2 2 1 0 0 0 1 O 2 0 0 .429
Overton 0O 0 000 3 0O 0 1 0 O 6.0 5 23 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 o 7 0 0 .227
Par ker o 0 --- 0 0 0O O 0 O 0.0 0 0 o 0 O O o0 O o0 0 O 0 0 0 ---
F. Rodriguez 0O o0 37,10 0 O 1 0 O 1220 12 48 47 5 5 2 0 0 1 0 0 15 1 0 .255
Rzepczynski 1 0 432 9 0 0 0 0 O 8.1 7 3% 32 6 4 2 0 0 0 3 O 8 0 0 .219
Sant os 1 0 900 6 0 O 1 0 O 5.0 4 22 21 7 5 1 0 0 0 1 O 3 1 0 .190
Schust er 0O 0 0.9 9 0 0 2 0 O 9.1 2 3 3$@ 1 1 0 O O 1 3 0 10 O 0 .067
Smith 0O 12700 2 0 0 O 0 O 2.2 9 19 7 8 8 2 0 1 0 1 O 2 0 0 .529
Sur kanp 1 1 554 5 2 0 1 0 0 130 15 58 49 8 8 1 1 1 1 6 0 12 0 O .306
Thonpson 0O 0 540 2 0 0 1 0 1 1.2 0 9 5 1 1 0 0 0 0 4 O 2 0 0 .000
Tri ggs M.B 0 113350 3 0 0 O 0 O 3.1 7 18 7 5 5 3 0 0 0 1 o0 3 0 0 .412
Triggs ™ o 0 --- 0O 0 0O O 0 O 0.0 0 0 o 0 o0 O o0 O o0 o0 O 0 0 0 ---
Trivino 0O 0 000 1 0 0O 1 0 O 0.1 0 1 1 0 O O O O 0O 0 ©oO 0 0 0 .000
Val ter 1 1 450 3 0 0 2 0 O 2.0 0 11 6 1 1 0 0O 0O 0 5 0 1 0 0 .000
Wendel ken o 0 --- 0O 0O 0O O o0 o 0.0 0 0 o 0O o0 O O O o o0 o 0 0 0 ---
TEAM 11 17 6.27 31 31 0 31 0 6 269.2 311 1239 1083 204 188 36 5 13 15 123 0 233 22 3 .287
OPPONENTS 17 11 5.14 31 31 0 31 1 6 274.2 296 1203 1084 177 157 38 0 12 6101 0 223 17 1 .273






I ncl udes games of Friday, April 1, 2016
San Francisco G ants

Pinch Hit

NAVE BA SLG OBP G AB R H TB 2B 3B HRRBI SH SFHBP BBIBB SO SB CS GOP E AB H HRRBI
Adri anza .333 .433 .375 26 60 10 20 26 6 O O 7 O O O 4 0 9 1 0 0 1 3 2 0 1
Ar enado .000 .000 .000 1 1 0 0 o 0 o0 O o0 0O o0 ©° 0 O 0O 0 0O 0 O

Ari as .235 .23 .235 10 17 3 4 4 0 0 0 1 1 0 O 0 O 7 0 0 0 1

Arroyo .556 .944 .619 13 18 6 10 17 1 0 2 6 0 0 1 2 0 2 1 0 0 0 3 3 1 2
Bednar .250 .250 .400 5 4 1 1 1 0 O O 1 0 0 O 1 0 0O 0 0 0 O

Bel t .375 .813 .484 18 48 12 18 39 6 0 5 19 0 2 2 10 O 9 1 0 1 1

Bl anco .289 .333 .396 17 45 4 13 15 2 0 O 3 0O 0 O 8 0 11 1 0 1 0 2 0 0 O
Bl anks .400 1.000 .500 4 10 3 4 10 0 O 2 3 0 0 O 2 0 1 0 0O 0 O

Br own 308 .359 .391 21 39 6 12 14 2 0 O 9 0 1 1 5 0 11 0 1 0 1 1 0 0 1
Castillo .000 .000 .000 5 6 0 0 o 0 o0 O o0 O o0 O 0 O 3 0 0 0 O

CGiriaco .000 .000 .000 1 1 0 0 o o0 o O o0 O o0 O 0 O 1 0 0 0 O

Crawf or d .314 .549 .386 18 51 6 16 28 4 1 2 10 O O 1 5 0 9 0 0 0 1

Dobson .000 .000 .000 1 1 0 0 o 0 o0 O 0 0O o0 O 0 O 1 0 0 0 O

Duf fy .302 .508 .303 18 63 12 19 32 5 1 2 9 0 2 O 1 0 9 1 0 4 2

Duggar .000 .000 .000 1 1 0 0 o 0 0O O 0O 0O o0 O 0 O 1 0 0 0 O

Far gas .500 .500 .500 3 2 0 1 1 0 O O O O 0 o 0 O 1 0 0 0 O

Ful mer .000 .000 .000 1 1 0 0 o 0 0O O 0O O o0 O 0 O 0O 0 0 0 o0

Garcia .000 .000 .400 5 3 1 0 o 0 0 O o O o0 O 2 0 1 0 O O 0 1 0 0 O
G|l aspie .297 .486 .395 20 37 6 11 18 1 O 2 4 0 0 O 6 0 2 0 0 2 1 1 0 0 O
G een .275 .431 .278 24 51 5 14 22 3 1 1 9 0 2 1 0O 0 15 2 0 1 1 3 2 0 2
Harri son .000 .000 .000 2 2 0 0 o 0 o0 O o 0O o0 O 0 O 2 0 0 0 01 0 0O
Her nandez .333 .511 .412 23 45 9 15 23 4 2 0 4 0 0 1 5 0 7 4 0 2 01 1 00
Hi noj osa .000 .000 .500 2 1 0 0 o 0 0O O 0O 0O o0 O 1 0 0 0 O O 0 1 0 0O
Hor an .000 .000 .333 3 2 0 0 o 0 0O O 0O 0O o0 © 1 0 1 0 O 1 0 1 0 0 O
Jebavy .000 .000 .000 4 3 0 0 o 0 0O O 0O O o0 © 0 O 1 0 0 0 O

Jones .462 .769 .462 10 13 5 6 10 1 0 1 2 0 0 O 0 O 2 0 0 0 01 1 0O
Kot t ar as .160 .200 .276 17 25 1 4 5 1 0 0 1 0 o0 1 3 0 100 1 0 2 0 2 0 O O
Lee .286 .286 .375 13 14 O 4 4 0 0 0 3 0 0 O 2 0 5 1 0 0 0 2 2 01
Lol lis .107 .107 .194 19 28 4 3 3 0 0 O 2 0 0 2 1 0 9 1 1 0 1 2 0 0O
Moncr i ef .000 .000 .333 2 2 0 0 o 0 o0 O o0 0 o0 1 0 O 0O 0 0 0 O

Mor eno .294 412 .316 11 17 1 5 7 0 1 0 3 0 1 O 1 0 4 0 0 1 O

divo .600 1.000 .545 4 10 5 6 10 1 0 1 4 0 1 O 0 O 2 0 0 0 O

Oropesa .400 1.200 .400 2 5 1 2 6 1 0 1 4 0 0 O 0 O 2 0 0 0 01 0 00O
Pagan .378 .489 .451 15 45 10 17 22 3 1 0O 6 0 O O 6 0 5 2 0 1 1

Pani k .269 .373 .338 20 67 12 18 25 3 2 0 1 0 0 1 6 0 4 1 0 1 1

Par ker .229 .414 270 25 70 10 16 29 2 1 3 11 0O O O 4 0 24 0 1 2 1 2 0 0 1
Paul i no .000 .000 .000 2 1 0 0 o 0 o0 O o0 0O o0 O 0 O 0O 0 0 0 O

Pena .238 .357 .273 24 42 4 10 15 3 1 0 5 0 0 O 2 0 9 0 0 0 O

Pence .415 .878 .455 13 41 13 17 36 1 0O 6 11 0 0 1 2 0 100 0 O 1 O

Posey .350 .500 .395 16 40 8 14 20 3 O 1 7 O 0O O 3 0 4 0 0 3 1

Ross .500 .500 .500 4 4 0 2 2 0 0 0 1 0 0 O 0 O 1 0 O O 0 2 2 0 1
Schr oder .000 .000 .000 1 1 0 0 o 0 0 O o0 0O o0 ©° 0 O 1 0 0 0 ©

Shaw .200 .200 .200 1 5 1 1 1 0 O O 1 0 0 O 0 O 2 0 0 0 O

Sl ater .200 .800 .429 4 5 2 1 4 0 0 1 4 0 0 1 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 1
Span .232 .429 .317 18 56 8 13 24 3 1 2 11 1 0 O 7 0 8 2 0 0 01 0 0O
Susac .217 .435 .308 9 23 5 5 10 2 0 1 5 0 0 O 3 0 8 0 0O O 1 2 0 0 O
Tom i nson .278 .352 .361 21 54 12 15 19 2 1 0 4 0 0 O 7 0 6 3 1 1 2 3 1 0 O
W I |ianson .298 .614 .379 26 57 13 17 3B 3 0O 5 14 0 1 3 5 0 17 0 O 2 3 1 1 0 1
W nn .000 .000 .000 6 10 O 0 o 0 0O O 0O O o0 O 0 O 4 0 0 0O 01 0 0O
Zanbr ano .500 .500 .500 2 2 0 1 1 0o 0O O O o o0 o 0 O 0 0o O O 01 0 0O
TEAM .291 .465 .356 33 1174 202 342 546 64 13 38 187 4 10 17 106 O 253 23 4 26 22 40 15 1 11
OPPONENTS .306 .495 .362 33 1187 218 363 588 70 16 41 205 3 12 12 100 O 246 33 9 29 29 47 18 2 14
NAVE W L ERA G G CG G- SsHO sV I NN H BFP AB R ER HR SH SF HBP BB IBB SO WP BK BA
Beede 0O 0 540 2 0 0 0O 0 O 1.2 1 9 6 1 1 0 0 0O 0 3 0 1 1 0 .167
Bl ach 0O 1 6.23 5 2 0 0 0 0O 130 19 56 53 9 9 1 2 0 0 1 O 5 1 0 .358
Bl ack 0O 0 000 3 0O 0 1 0 O 3.0 0 12 9 0 0 O O O 0 3 o0 2 0 0 .000
Bl ackbur n 0O 2 862 6 3 0 0 0 O 15.2 20 76 67 16 15 1 0 1 0O 8 0O 10 2 0 .299
Br oadway 1 0 150 8 0 0O 4 0 2 6.0 5 24 20 1 1 1 0O O O 4 O 2 0 0 .250
Bungar ner 0O 11112 4 4 0 O O O 11.1 21 58 52 14 14 4 1 0 2 3 0 12 2 0 .404
Cai n 1 112,15 2 2 0 0 0 O 6.2 14 36 31 9 9 3 0 0 1 4 0 4 0 0 .452
Casilla 0O O 450 8 0 0 4 0 1 8.0 8 3 3 5 4 1 0 0 0 2 o0 9 2 0 .242
Coonr od 0O 0 000 2 0 0 O 0 O 3.1 1 12 1 0 0 0 o0 o0 o0 1 o 7 0 0 .091
Crick 1 0 000 3 0O O O O O 3.0 3 14 1 0 O O O 0O o0 3 o0 0 0 0 .273
Cuet o 1 2 958 3 3 0 0 O O 101 17 52 49 11 11 3 O O 1 2 O 10 O O .347
Dunni ng 0O 0 000 5 0 0 0 0 O 4.1 0 13 2 o0 0 O O O o0 1 o 5 0 0 .000
Forj et 0O 0 00O 1 0 O O 0 O 2.0 1 6 6 0 0 O O O O 0 O 2 0 0 .167
Gar deck 0 12025 2 0 0 0O 0 O 1.1 3 8 7 3 3 0 0 0O 0 1 o0 2 0 0 .429
CGearrin 1 1 245 11 0 O 1 0 0 11.0 7 40 37 3 3 2 0 0O O 3 0 12 0 0 .189
Gregorio 0O 0 00O 2 0 0O O 0 O 2.1 0 8 7 0 O O O O O 1 o0 3 0 0 .000
Hest on 1 1 6.05 7 2 0 0 0 0 19.1 19 85 77 13 13 3 0 0 4 4 0 19 1 0 .247
Johnson 0 11350 3 0 0 O 0 O 4.2 8 25 22 7 7 1 0O O O 3 O 3 0 0 .364
Kont os 0O 1 935 10 0 O 4 0 1 8.2 14 41 338 9 9 3 0 1 0 2 © 5 2 0 .368
Lara 0O 0 579 9 0 0 0 0 O 9.1 13 46 41 7 6 0 0O 0O O 5 0 10 0 O .317
Law 0O 0 476 7 0 0 1 0 O 5.2 8 28 25 3 3 O O O O 3 O 7 1 0 .320
Lopez 1 0 859 10 0 O 1 0 O 7.1 7 3 29 8 7 0 0O 0 1 3 O 6 0 0 .241
Mazzar o 0O 0 7.20 6 0 0 1 0 O 50 11 28 25 4 4 0 0O 0O 1 2 © 6 2 0 .440
Mejia 1 0 803 6 0 O O O O 12,1 18 58 52 11 11 2 O 1 O 5 O 9 2 0 .346
M zenko 0O 011,57 2 0 O 1 o0 ©O 2.1 4 11 1 3 3 1 0 0 0 0 O 1 0 0 .364
Mol i na 0O 01080 2 0 0 O 0 O 1.2 3 8 8 2 2 1 0 0O 0 0 O 2 1 0 .375
Okert 0O 0 6.3 7 0 0 0 0 O 5.2 8 25 21 4 4 0 O 1 0 3 O 4 0 0 .381
Gsi ch 0O 2 7.04 9 0 0 4 0 O 7.2 12 39 33 6 6 0 0 0 O 6 O 9 3 0 .364
Peavy 2 0 6,12 7 7 0 0O O O 280 40 132 119 23 19 5 0O 5 0O 8 0 20 1 1 .336
Rodr i guez 0 0 900 1 0 0 1 0 O 1.0 2 5 5 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 ©oO 2 0 0 .400
Roner o 0O 0 318 4 1 0 1 0 O 5.2 5 23 20 2 2 0 O 0 O 3 O 4 1 0 .250
Rono 0O 0 6.00 7 0O 0 2 0 2 6.0 6 26 24 4 4 1 0 0 1 1 o0 8 0 0 .250
Samar dzij a 2 3 6.00 7 7 0 0 0 0 30.0 34 123 117 20 20 6 0 2 0 4 0 21 2 0 .291
Sl ani a 0O 04050 2 0 0 0O 0 O 0.2 2 5 4 3 3 1 0 0 0 1 o0 0 0 0 .500
Snith 0O 0 900 2 0 0 0O 0 O 2.0 2 9 7 2 2 0 0 0 1 1 O 1 0 0 .286
Stratton 1 0 180 4 2 0 1 0 0 10.0 6 42 37 2 2 0 0 0 O 5 0 7 2 0 .162
Strickl and 0O 0 300 12 0 0 6 0 1 1220 12 47 45 5 4 1 0 1 O 1 O 13 1 0 .267
Suar ez 0 2270 2 0 0 0 0 O 2.1 9 16 6 7 7 0 0 O O 0 O 3 0 0 .563
TEAM 13 19 6.48 33 33 0 33 1 7 290.1 363 1314 1187 218 209 41 3 12 12 100 0O 246 27 1 .306
OPPONENTS 19 13 5.88 33 33 0 33 2 10 291.0 342 1311 1174 202 190 38 4 10 17 106 0 253 35 3 .291



SPRI NG TRAI NI NG / AMERI CAN LEAGUE TEAM STATI STICS /
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I ncl udes ganes of Friday, April 1, 2016
CLUB BATTI NG AND FI ELDI NG
SLG OBP G AB R H TB 2B 3B HR RBI SH SF HBP BB I BB
.470 .370 31 1089 189 335 512 76 10 27 174 13 12 13 101 O
.486 .350 32 1121 190 338 545 57 15 40 182 418 8 85 O
.458 .341 32 1131 184 319 518 64 15 35 177 5 7 8 96 1
.491 .323 30 1045 169 290 513 57 8 50164 515 9 69 1
.496 .346 30 1020 171 281 506 50 14 49160 3 8 19 96 O
.406 .323 32 1090 141 299 443 65 2 25132 011 8 75 O
.431 .342 31 1071 160 293 462 58 9 31 146 110 11 105 O
.458 .335 31 1084 177 296 497 61 13 38 167 012 6 101 O
. 445 .341 27 925 142 250 412 57 9 29130 4 3 10 91 O
.429 .317 27 948 118 255 407 68 6 24 112 0 7 10 60 O
.435 .317 34 1153 162 304 502 60 9 40 152 4 5 14 78 0
.439 .324 32 1109 171 289 487 44 5 48 162 0 6 12 94 0
.469 .326 33 1117 172 289 524 75 11 46 161 1 10 9 108 0
.438 .333 31 1030 158 258 451 61 3 42151 1 9 10 122 O
.356 .292 31 1017 115 242 362 49 7 19105 0 6 13 67 O
CLUB PI TCHI NG
ERA G CG SHO SV I NN H R ER HRHBP BB IBB SO W BK
3.38 27 0 0O 7 240.0 203 95 90 24 12 72 0 17910 O
3.46 31 0 2 10 273.0 254 117 105 19 9 81 1 20110 1
3.78 27 0 0 4 238.0 218 122 100 22 7 80 0 207 15 1
4.07 31 0 0 6 274.0 291 144 124 39 13 76 0 241 21 1
4,13 33 0 O 9 290.0 303 150 133 32 8102 0 266 16 1
4.27 31 0 1 9 270.0 261 153 128 34 22 82 0 247 13 2
4.52 31 0 2 14 270.2 283 146 136 23 14 91 0 254 26 O
4.67 32 0 0 7 275.1 320 163 143 36 14 123 0 249 19 1
4.74 30 0 3 9 263.2 280 147 139 34 7 104 0 239 24 4
4.78 32 0 3 4 280.2 310 178 149 47 16 90 0 20512 O
4.83 32 0 1 8 2850 307 175153 30 6 82 0 24012 1
5.03 34 0 1 7 291.2 319 184 163 46 15 91 0 264 17 1
5,54 30 0 O 5 263.1 295 169 162 40 14 109 0 218 26 3
5.73 32 0 0 6 281.0 349 192 179 37 10 114 0 193 10 O
6.27 31 0 0 6 269.2 311 204 188 36 15 123 0 233 22 3
CLUB M SCELLANEQUS
ROAD vsLHP vsRHP DAY NI GHT 1- RUN X-1 NN
4-10 6- 4 6-11 8-13 4- 2 4- 4 1- 0
6- 10 5- 4 8-14  10-16 3- 2 3- 3 1- 2
8- 8 3- 3 13-10 15-12 1- 1 3- 3 0- 1
7- 7 5- 1 12-11 14-12 3- 0 3- 4 0- 0
7- 7 4- 0 14-11 17-10 1- 1 5- 3 0- 0
8- 6 3- 2 15- 9 14-10 4- 1 6- 2 0- 0
4-15 3- 7 11-13 12-17 2- 3 3- 2 0- 0
10- 5 5- 1 12- 7 15- 8 2- 0 4- 1 0- 0
11- 4 8- 0 11-11 18- 8 1- 3 2- 3 0- 0
6- 7 5- 3 9-12 10-12 4- 3 7- 5 0- 1
6- 10 1- 2 10-15 9-14 2- 3 3- 1 0- 0
7- 5 5- 3 10-11 14-10 1- 4 4- 3 1- 1
6- 6 5- 2 7-11 9-13 3- 0 3- 3 1- 0
7- 8 5- 5 12- 9 14-11 3- 3 4- 1 0- 0
6- 5 3-0 14- 7 17- 5 0- 2 4- 3 1- 1

181
257
239
225
213
212
237
223
214
225
272
246
251
255
194

22 10
21 10
17 3

HOMVE ATT

125343
121005

68566
112826

87079
160813

85709
149397
116061
165566
150846
126108

89829
119029
100614

LOB SHO
219
208
216
185
198
206
230
202
188
193
204
200
212
213
176

UOORNFRORRFRPFRPROOOOR

ROAD ATT
87495
106847
110471
191886
131014
126235
93831
172430
108583
108220
119612
211758
110898
129571
198160

DP T
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SPRI NG TRAI NI NG / NATI ONAL LEAGUE TEAM STATI STICS /

CLUB

Ari zona

San Franci sco
Washi ngt on
San Di ego
Cincinnati
Los Angel es
Col or ado

Atl anta

M | waukee

Pi ttsburgh
Chi cago

St. Louis

Phi | adel phi a
M am

New Yor k

CLUB

Washi ngt on
St. Louis

M am

Phi | adel phi a
Los Angel es
Ari zona

Chi cago

Col or ado

M | waukee
New Yor k

Pi t t sbur gh
Atl anta

G nci nnat i
San Franci sco
San Di ego

CLUB

Ari zona

Atl anta

Chi cago

G nci nnat i
Col or ado
Los Angel es
M ami

M | waukee
New Yor k

Phi | adel phi a
Pi ttsburgh
St. Louis

San Di ego

San Franci sco
Washi ngt on

BA
. 320
. 291
. 286
. 284
. 283
. 279
. 275
. 271
. 267
. 267
. 263
. 263
. 261
. 260
. 259

10- 1

I ncl udes ganes of Friday, April 1, 2016
CLUB BATTI NG AND FI ELDI NG
SLG OBP G AB R H TB 2B 3B HR RBI SH SF HBP BB I BB
.534 .375 34 1236 236 396 660 92 20 44 223 613 15 101 O
.465 .356 33 1174 202 342 546 64 13 38 187 4 10 17 106 O
.473 .352 26 918 173 263 434 58 7 33157 110 8 90 O
.455 .349 32 1134 192 322 516 66 13 34 182 8 10 22 097 0
.457 .346 32 1106 175 313 505 77 8 33163 7 6 15 94 O
.451 .346 32 1098 172 306 495 59 11 36 155 5 11 11 107 O
.456 .332 31 1074 169 295 490 67 13 34156 7 6 10 85 O
.391 .331 32 1109 142 301 434 64 12 15133 416 8 99 O
.435 .339 30 1017 146 272 442 60 10 30 137 1 8 4111 O
.404 .348 30 994 122 265 402 51 7 24114 8 2 13 112 1
.475 .332 31 1060 164 279 504 64 10 47 152 6 11 11 103 0
.398 .326 27 909 106 239 362 56 2 21 98 6 5 15 73 2
.450 .334 29 997 158 260 449 59 8 38155 8 4 18 93 O
.349 .315 25 840 85 218 293 34 7 9 72 3 7 7 64 1
.366 .332 30 1041 130 270 381 46 7 17 118 2 14 10 110 O
CLUB PI TCHI NG
ERA G CG SHO SV I NN H R ER HRHBP BB IBB SO W BK
3.19 26 0 3 8 231.1 224 91 82 22 11 72 0 206 6 O
3.81 27 0 1 7 234.0 249 113 99 18 11 76 1 185 8 1
3.96 25 0 3 9 220.1 194 110 97 20 13 97 1 18113 O
4.22 29 0 3 9 256.0 241 135 120 34 12 94 0 252 13 2
4.60 32 0 2 3 282.0 302162 144 30 8 81 1 25510 1
4.74 34 0 1 10 304.0 337 176 160 43 13 100 0 272 23 2
4.79 31 0 4 5 270.1 282 167 144 29 8 87 0 248 22 O
4.97 31 0 0 10 275.0 325166 152 34 4 95 0 216 17 O
4.99 30 0 O 9 261.2 287 164 145 39 9 87 0 190 15 O
5,01 30 0 2 4 264.0 294 163 147 25 9 86 1 218 9 O
5.18 30 0 1 6 257.1 300 161 148 42 9 71 0 195 14 2
5.54 32 0 1 2 278.0 318 189 171 35 15 110 0 227 16 2
5.84 32 0 0 12 280.2 316 204 182 39 13 108 0 248 25 3
6.48 33 0 1 7 290.1 363 218 209 41 12 100 0 246 27 1
6.82 32 0 0 3 277.0 343 233 210 46 15 109 1 258 36 4
CLUB M SCELLANEQUS
ROAD vsLHP vsRHP DAY NI GHT 1- RUN X-1 NN
11- 4 9- 4 14- 4 18- 8 5- 0 2- 2 0- 1
3-12 2- 7 4-13 6-18 0- 2 2- 5 0- 0
4- 9 2- 9 9- 9 10-16 1- 2 0- 5 0- 0
9- 8 5- 3 10-13 14-12 1- 4 5- 3 0- 0
8- 5 3- 6 12- 6 15-12 0- 0 3- 4 1- 0
5- 7 4- 5 9-11 8-13 5- 3 3- 4 1- 0
6- 5 5- 3 5-11  10-14 0- 0 5- 5 0- 0
6- 9 6- 2 8-12  12-12 2- 2 8- 4 0- 0
5- 9 1- 3 7-14 8-14 0- 3 1- 3 0- 0
7- 5 6- 2 9- 9 15- 9 0- 2 5- 6 0- 0
5-10 2- 6 6-14 8-17 0- 3 2- 4 0- 0
5- 6 3- 4 8- 9 11-13 0- 0 4- 2 0- 0
4-12 2- 7 8-13 8-15 2- 5 0- 5 0- 0
6- 8 2- 4 11-15 8- 15 5- 4 1- 4 0- 0
9- 3 4- 1 15- 3 15- 3 4- 1 1- 3 0- 0

SO
268
253
188
230
242
220
238
218
262
211
245
215
219
170
210

HOME ATT

71086
90985
75032
131157
232060
197762
237158
139860
78241
107577
103742
103700
72201
261503
95409

LOB SHO

245
236
181
233
207
214
194
236
209
218
211
202
201
172
240

ROAD ATT
76467
102601
81872
92201
144075
151215
150517
121152
130819
107703
113106
91063
127498
149695
129269

PNONNWORRFRPOORORO
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A L. SPRING TRAI NI NG LEADERS /

BATTI NG AVERAGE
Escobar, LA-A
Ciriaco, Tex.

Ri ckard, Bal.
Abreu, ChiA
Penni ngt on, LA-A
Trout, LA-A
Fuentes, K C.

D. Santana, Mn.
I gl esias, Det.
Marte, Sea.

STOLEN BASES

Mast roi anni, Mn.

D. Santana, Mn.
L. Martin, Sea.
Burns, GCak.

O Mal | ey, Sea.
Ri ckard, Bal.
Ciriaco, Tex.

I gl esias, Det.
Lake, Tor.

May, Chi A

RUNS SCORED

O Mal | ey, Sea.
M Betts, Bos.
Ri ckard, Bal.
Ki nsl er, Det.

J. Martinez, Det.

Naquin, de.
Trout, LA-A
6 tied

DOUBLES
Jennings, T.B.
Li ndor, Ce.
Lowie, GCak.
14 tied

I ncl udes ganmes of Friday, April 1,

. 456
. 414
. 397
. 390
. 389
. 388
. 386
. 377
. 358
. 358

AhbhbhoCOONN

[SENENEN]

HOMVE RUNS

Cano, Sea.

J. Martinez, Det.
CGones, Ce.

10 tied

SLUGGE NG PERCENTAGE
Abreu, Chi A
Trout, LA-A
Snoak, Tor.

J. Martinez, Det.
A Garcia, ChiA
Ki nsl er, Det.
Lindor, Ce.
Frazier, ChiA
Fuentes, K C.

M Betts, Bos.

H TS

Escobar, LA-A
Ri ckard, Bal.
Ciriaco, Tex.
Abreu, Chi A
M Betts, Bos.
Naquin, de.
Rua, Tex

Fuentes, K. C
J. Schoop, Bal.

TRI PLES

Collins, Det.
DeShi el ds, Tex.
Escobar, K. C.

G avotella, LA-A
Naquin, Ce.
Robert son, Sea.
15 tied

2016

ao~N~N

. 746
. 735
L7127
. 685
. 661
. 654
. 650
. 638
. 632
. 621

NWWWwwha

RUNS BATTED I N
Kinsler, Det.

A Garcia, Chi A
Trunbo, Bal.
Cano, Sea.

Li ndor, de.

J. Martinez, Det.
Sar di nas, Sea.
Trout, LA-A

8 tied

ON- BASE PERCENTAGE
Escobar, LA-A

Ri ckard, Bal.
Trout, LA-A
Fuentes, K. C
Napoli, Ce.
White, Hou.
Snoak, Tor.
Cabrera, Det.
Penni ngton, LA-A
Abreu, Chi A

BASES ON BALLS
Fl aherty, Bal.
Sano, Mn.
Avery, Bal.
Choi, LA-A
Correa, Hou.
Napoli, de.
Nava, LA-A
Santana, Ce.
Springer, Hou.
7 tied

TOTAL BASES
Cano, Sea.
Abreu, Chi A
Naquin, de.

M Betts, Bos.
Li ndor, Cde.
Ramrez, Ce.
Frazier, ChiA
A. Garcia, ChiA
J. Martinez, Det.
Rua, Tex.

. 500
L472
. 466
. 453
. 446
. 443
. 431
. 431
. 431
. 429



A L. SPRING TRAI NI NG LEADERS /

EARNED RUN AVERAGE
A. Sanchez, Tor.
E. Santana, Mn.
G eene, Det.

Hol I and, Tex.

Kl uber, Ce.
Bauer, Ce.
Heaney, LA-A

M one, Mn.

Kel Iy, Bos.

Pel frey, Det.

SAVES

CGust ave, Hou.
Yates, NY-A
Bar bat o, NY-A
Beat o, Bal .
Farnmer, Det.
Goody, NY-A
Lollis, ChiA
M naya, Hou.
93 tied

SHUTOUTS
None.

LI S

I ncl udes ganmes of Friday, April 1,

ENNNNNNWW

WON- LOST

Kl uber, Ce.
Danks, Chi A
Fl oyd, Tor.
Harris, Hou.
Ram rez, T.B.
G bson, Mn.
Hol | and, Tex.
Kel Iy, Bos.
May, M n.
Snyly, T.B.

I NNI NGS PI TCHED
Santiago, LA-A
Danks, Chi A
Graveman, GCak.
Wight, Bos.
Anderson, de.
Carrasco, Ce.
Kl uber, de.

G bson, Mn.

2016

NOONNNONNO

WWWWWWWWwhh

GAMES PI TCHED

1 GQero, Ce.
2 Bedrosi an, LA-A
0 Chanberl ain, de.
0 Goody, NY-A
0 Mahl e, LA-A
1 Parnel |, Det.
1 Peralta, Sea.
1 Pressly, Mn.
1 N. Ramrez, Bos.
1 25 tied
STRI KEQUTS
Santiago, LA-A
Danks, Chi A
Kl uber, Cde.
Carrasco, Ce.
Greene, Det.
Wl ker, Sea.
G bson, Mn.
Kel 'y, Bos.
Kennedy, K. C.
3 tied



A L. GRAPEFRU T LEAGUE LEADERS /

BATTI NG AVERAGE
Ri ckard, Bal.

D. Santana, Mn.
I gl esias, Det.
White, Hou.

J. Schoop, Bal.
M Betts, Bos.

Snpoak, Tor.
Cabrera, Det.
Dozier, Mn.

H. Ramrez, Bos.

STOLEN BASES

Mast roi anni, Mn.

D. Santana, Mn.
Ri ckard, Bal.

I gl esias, Det.
Lake, Tor.

7 tied

RUNS SCORED

M Betts, Bos.
Ri ckard, Bal.
Ki nsl er, Det.

J. Martinez, Det.

Avery, Bal.
Correa, Hou.
Dozier, Mn.
Adans, Tor.
Machado, Bal .

Mastroi anni, Mn.

DOUBLES

Jenni ngs, T.B.
Forsythe, T.B.
Her nandez, Bos.
Ri ckard, Bal.

9 tied

. 397
. 377
. 358
. 353
. 349
. 348
. 341

WhhOINN

oo~

I ncl udes ganes of Friday, April 1,

HOVE RUNS

J. Martinez, Det.
Ki nsl er, Det.
Machado, Bal .
Trunbo, Bal.

14 tied

SLUGG NG PERCENTAGE

Snoak, Tor.

J. Martinez, Det.
Ki nsler, Det.
M Betts, Bos.
Dozier, Mn.
Wi te, Hou.

E. Rosario, Mn.
Cabrera, Det.

3 tied

H TS

Ri ckard, Bal.

M Betts, Bos.
D. Santana, Mn.
J. Schoop, Bal.
Shaw, Bos.
Bradl ey, Bos.
Dozier, Mn.

1 gl esias, Det.
6 tied

TRI PLES

Col lins, Det.
Brown, Tor.

Col abel l o, Tor.
Escobar, Mn.
Cose, Det.

Ki ermai er, T.B.
E. Rosario, Mn.
D. Santana, Mn.
35 tied

2016

oo

. 727
. 685
. 654
. 621
. 589
. 588
. 579
.574
. 571

EPNNNDNNNN O

RUNS BATTED I N
Kinsler, Det.
Trunbo, Bal.

J. Martinez, Det.
Machado, Bal .

Pl ouffe, Mn.
wal ker, Bal.
Park, Mn.
Rasnus, Hou.

D. Santana, M n.
Travis, Bos.

ON- BASE PERCENTAGE
Ri ckard, Bal.
White, Hou.
Snmoak, Tor.
Cabrera, Det.

I gl esias, Det.
Sano, Mn.
Springer, Hou.
Dozier, Mn.

H Ramirez, Bos.
Col l'ins, Det.

BASES ON BALLS
Fl aherty, Bal.
Sano, Mn.
Avery, Bal.
Correa, Hou.
Springer, Hou.
Cabrera, Det.
Mur phy, M n.
Rom ne, Det.
Upton, Det.
Wi te, Hou.

TOTAL BASES

M Betts, Bos.
J. Martinez, Det.
Ri ckard, Bal.

J. Schoop, Bal.
Correa, Hou.

Ki nsl er, Det.
Machado, Bal.

D. Santana, Mn.
Trunbo, Bal.

3 tied

L 472
. 443
. 431
. 431
. 414
. 410
. 406
. 403
. 403
. 386



A L. GRAPEFRU T LEAGUE LEADERS /

EARNED RUN AVERAGE
A. Sanchez, Tor.
E. Santana, Mn.

G eene, Det.
Ml one, Mn.
Kel l'y, Bos.
Pel frey, Det.
Snyly, T.B.
Wight, Bos.
G bson, Mn.
J. Verl ander, Det.
SAVES

CGust ave, Hou.
Yates, NY-A
Bar bat o, NY-A
Beat o, Bal .
Farnmer, Det.
Goody, NY-A

M naya, Hou.
50 tied
SHUTOUTS

None.

LI S

EPNNNDNNOW

I ncl udes ganes of Friday,

WON- LOST

Fl oyd, Tor.
Harris, Hou.
Ramrez, T.B.
G bson, Mn.
Kel 'y, Bos.
May, Mn.
Snyly, T.B.
14 tied

I NNl NGS PI TCHED
Wi ght, Bos.
Kel 'y, Bos.

Wight, Bal.
Pel frey, Det.
E. Santana, Mn.

April

1, 2016

PRPNOOONOOO

NOWWWWWwWwWw

GAMES PI TCHED
Goody, NY-A

Parnel |, Det.
Pressly, Mn.

10 tied

PRPROOO

STRI KEQUTS
Greene, Det.

G bson, Mn.

Kel 'y, Bos.
Hoyt, Hou.
Snyly, T.B.
Fiers, Hou.

A. Sanchez, Tor.
Severino, NY-A
Wight, Bos.

E. Santana, Mn.

N. Ranmirez, Bos.

COWPLETE GAMES
None.



A L. CACTUS LEAGUE LEADERS /

BATTI NG AVERAGE
Escobar, LA-A
Ciriaco, Tex.
Abreu, ChiA

Penni ngton, LA-A

Trout, LA-A
Fuentes, K. C.
Marte, Sea.
Burns, GCak.

Si mmons, LA-A
Li ndor, de.

STOLEN BASES
L. Martin, Sea.
Burns, Gak.

O Mal | ey, Sea.

RUNS SCORED
O Mal | ey, Sea.
Naquin, de.
Trout, LA-A
Frazier, ChiA
Marte, Sea.
Ram rez, de.
Sar di nas, Sea.
6 tied

DOUBLES
Li ndor, Ce.
Lowie, GCak.
11 tied

I ncl udes ganes of Friday, April 1,

. 456
. 414
. 390
. 389
. 388
. 386
. 358

WhhOOO®

o~

HOMVE RUNS
Cano, Sea.
Gones, Ce.
Abreu, ChiA
Chapman, GCak.
Davi dson, Chi A
Pujols, LA-A
Sal adi no, Chi A
Urshela, de.
Val enci a, Oak.
10 tied

SLUGGE NG PERCENTAGE
Abreu, Chi A
Trout, LA-A

A Garcia, ChiA
Li ndor, Ce.
Frazier, ChiA
Fuentes, K. C
Ramirez, Ce.
Marte, Sea.

C. Sanchez, ChiA
Napoli, de.

H TS

Escobar, LA-A
Ciriaco, Tex.
Abreu, ChiA
Naquin, de.

Rua, Tex.
Fuentes, K. C.

G avotella, LA-A
Li ndor, Ce.
Penni ngt on, LA-A
8 tied

TRI PLES

DeShi el ds, Tex.
Escobar, K. C.

G avotella, LA-A
Naquin, Ce.
Robertson, Sea.
8 tied

2016

oo~

. 746

. 661
. 650
. 638
. 632
. 613
. 604
. 593
. 585

NWWWwWwhH

RUNS BATTED | N
A. Garcia, ChiA
Cano, Sea.

Li ndor, Ce.
Sar di nas, Sea.
Trout, LA-A
Fuentes, K C.
Moust akas, K. C.
Napoli, Ce.
Perez, K C.

Sal adi no, Chi A

ON- BASE PERCENTAGE
Escobar, LA-A
Trout, LA-A
Fuentes, K C.
Napoli, Ce.
Penni ngton, LA-A
Abreu, ChiA
Marte, Sea.
Criaco, Tex.

Li ndor, de.

A Garcia, ChiA

BASES ON BALLS

Choi, LA-A
Napoli, de.
Nava, LA-A
Santana, Ce.
Butler, Qak.
CGordon, K. C
Hosmer, K. C.
Kipnis, Ce.
Reddi ck, GCak.
Trout, LA-A
TOTAL BASES
Cano, Sea.
Abreu, Chi A
Naquin, de.
Li ndor, Cde.
Ramirez, Cde.

Frazier, ChiA
A Garcia, Chi A

. 500
. 466
. 453
. 446
. 431
. 429
. 426
. 407
. 403
. 393



A L. CACTUS LEAGUE LEADERS /

EARNED RUN AVERAGE
Hol | and, Tex.
Kl uber, de.
Bauer, de.
Heaney, LA-A
Santiago, LA-A
Carrasco, Ce.
Anderson, Ce.
Bassitt, Oak.
G aveman, OCak.
Karns, Sea.

SAVES
Lollis, ChiA
43 tied

SHUTOUTS
None.

I ncl udes ganes of Friday,

aRbRRONNNNN

=N

WON- LOST

Kl uber, Ce.
Danks, Chi A
Hol | and, Tex.
19 tied

I NNl NGS PI TCHED
Santiago, LA-A
Danks, Chi A
Graveman, GCak.
Anderson, de.
Carrasco, Ce.

Kl uber, Ce.
Hol | and, Tex.
Karns, Sea.
Wal ker, Sea.

Sal azar, Ce.

1, 2016

RPOOONNNNNO

NWwh D

GAMES PI TCHED

1 GQero, Ce.
2 Bedrosi an, LA-A
1 Chanberl ain, de.
Mahl e, LA-A
Peralta, Sea.
15 tied
STRI KEQUTS
Santiago, LA-A
Danks, Chi A
Kl uber, Cde.
Carrasco, Ce.
wal ker, Sea.
Kennedy, K. C.
Sal azar, de.
6 tied

COWPLETE GAMES
None.



CACTUS LEAGUE LEADERS /

BATTI NG AVERAGE
Arenado, Col .
Segura, Ari.
Escobar, LA-A
Votto, Cn.
Ahned, Ari.
Ciriaco, Tex.
Lamb, Ari.
Abreu, Chi A
Kenp, S.D.

Penni ngt on, LA-A

STOLEN BASES
Om ngs, Ari.
Broxton, MI.
L. Martin, Sea.
Noel , LA-N
Peraza, Cin.

Al cantara, ChiN
Burns, Qak.
Jankowski, S.D.
O Mal | ey, Sea.
Segura, Ari.

RUNS SCORED
Drury, Ari.
Segura, Ari.
Story, Col.

O Mal | ey, Sea.
Ahned, Ari.
Lamb, Ari.
Weeks, Ari.
Gosselin, Ari.
Naquin, Ce.
Trout, LA-A

DOUBLES
Drury, Ari.
Arenado, Col .

W Castillo, Ari.

Phillips, Gin.
7 tied

. 544
. 476
. 456
. 442
. 439
. 414
. 393
. 390
. 389
. 389

oo o oo

I ncl udes ganes of Friday, April 1,

HOMVE RUNS
Cano, Sea.

Ar enado, Col .
CGones, Ce.
Pence, S.F.
Story, Col.
14 tied

SLUGGE NG PERCENTAGE
Arenado, Col .
Belt, S.F.
Ahned, Ari.
Abreu, Chi A
Trout, LA-A
Segura, Ari.
Drury, Ari.
Cosselin, Ari.
Lanmb, Ari.

A Garcia, ChiA

H TS

Arenado, Col .
Segura, Ari.
Ahned, Ari.
Escobar, LA-A
Drury, Ari.
Ciriaco, Tex.
6 tied

TRI PLES

Ahned, Ari.

DeShi el ds, Tex.
Escobar, K. C.

G avotella, LA-A
Gosselin, Ari.
Naquin, de.
Robert son, Sea.
Weeks, S.D.

20 tied

2016

oo~

1.053
. 813
. 758
. 746
. 735
. 714
. 691
. 679
. 679
. 661

NWOWWWWWWwhh

RUNS BATTED I N
Belt, S.F.

W Castillo, Ari.
Arenado, Col .
Duval |, G n.

A. Garcia, ChiA
Cano, Sea.

5 tied

ON- BASE PERCENTAGE
Arenado, Col .
Votto, Cin.
Lanb, Ari.
Escobar, LA-A
Segura, Ari.
Belt, S.F.
Trout, LA-A
Kenp, S.D.
Fuentes, K C.
Napoli, de.

BASES ON BALLS
Lanmb, Ari.
Votto, Gin.

wal sh, M.

9 tied

TOTAL BASES
Arenado, Col .
Ahned, Ari.
Drury, Ari.
Cano, Sea.
Segura, Ari.
Abreu, ChiA
Naquin, de.
Story, Col.
Jay, S.D.

W Castillo, Ari.

. 565
. 523
. 514
. 500
. 500
. 484
. 466
. 459
. 453
. 446



CACTUS LEAGUE LEADERS /

EARNED RUN AVERAGE
Corbin, Ari.

Ker shaw, LA-N
Hol | and, Tex.

Kl uber, Ce.
Bauer, Ce.
Heaney, LA-A
Maeda, LA-N

Ber gnan, Col .
Santiago, LA-A
Hendri cks, Chi N

SAVES
11 tied

SHUTOUTS
None.

I ncl udes ganes of Friday, April

NPRNDNDN R

WON- LOST

Kl uber, Ce.
Danks, Chi A

De La Rosa, Ari.
Wagner, Ari.

Hol | and, Tex.

40 tied

I NNI NGS PI TCHED
Sanardzija, S.F.
Peavy, S.F.
Santiago, LA-A
Danks, Chi A

G aveman, OCak.
Anderson, Cde.
Carrasco, Ce.
Hendricks, ChiN
Kl uber, Ce.

De La Rosa, Ari.

1, 2016

PNNNNNNNOOO

NWWwWwhAM

GAMES PI TCHED
Qero, de.
Hat cher, LA-N

10 tied

RPOONE

STRI KEQUTS
Santiago, LA-A
Danks, Chi A

Kl uber, Cde.
Kershaw, LA-N
Corbin, Ari.
Hammel , Chi N
Carrasco, Ce.
Hendricks, ChiN
val ker, Sea.
Kennedy, K. C

Strickland, S F.

COWPLETE GAMES
None.



N. L. SPRI NG TRAI NI NG LEADERS /

BATTI NG AVERAGE
Arenado, Col .
Segura, Ari.
Votto, Cin.

Tayl or, Was.
Ahned, Ari.
Aivera, Atl.
Lanmb, Ari.

STOLEN BASES
Om ngs, Ari.
Turner, Was.
Broxton, MI.

C. Hernandez, Phi.

Noel , LA-N
Peraza, G n.

Al cantara, ChiN
Jankowski, S.D.
Segura, Ari.
Tilson, St.L

RUNS SCORED
Drury, Ari.
Segura, Ari.
Story, Col.
Ahned, Ari.
Lanmb, Ari.
Weeks, Ari.
Gosselin, Ari.
5 tied

DOUBLES
Drury, Ari.
Arenado, Col .

W Castillo, Ari.

Phillips, Gn.
Ahned, Ari.
Harrison, Pit.
Suarez, G n.
Tomas, Ari.
M Upton, S.D.
Weeks, Ari.

I ncl udes ganes of Friday,

. 544
. 476
. 442
. 440
. 439
. 393
. 393
. 389
. 375
. 368

[0S RS N6 Rer o N e Ner N Noo]
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HOVE RUNS
Franco, Phi.
Ar enado, Col .
McCut chen, Pit.
Pence, S.F.
Story, Col.

8 tied

SLUGG NG PERCENTAGE
Arenado, Col .
Belt, S.F.
Tayl or, Was.
Ahned, Ari.
Franco, Phi.
Segura, Ari.
Drury, Ari.
CGosselin, Ari.
Lanmb, Ari.

Bl acknon, Col .

H TS

Arenado, Col .
Segura, Ari.
Ahned, Ari.
Drury, Ari.
Qivera, Atl.
CGol dschmi dt, Ari.
Om ngs, Ari.
Votto, Gin.

4 tied

TRI PLES

Ahned, Ari.
Cosselin, Ari.
Quinn, Phi.

Smith, Atl.

Strange- Cordon, M a.
Weeks, S.D.

16 tied

Apri |

1, 2016

oo o,

. 053
. 813
. 800
. 758
. 721
. 714
. 691
. 679
. 679
. 654

NWWWWWh

RUNS BATTED | N
Franco, Phi.
Belt, S.F.

W Castillo, Ari.
Arenado, Col .
Duval I, G n.
Lanmb, Ari.

O Brien, Ari.
Tayl or, Was.

Zi mrer man, Was.
7 tied

ON- BASE PERCENTAGE
Arenado, Col .
Votto, Cin.
Lanmb, Ari.
Segura, Ari.
Belt, S.F.

Tayl or, Was.
Kenp, S.D.
Suarez, Cin.
Canpbel I, NY-N
Ahned, Ari.

BASES ON BALLS
Freeman, Atl.
Lanb, Ari.
Campbel I, NY-N
Joyce, Pit.
Rogers, Pit.
Votto, Cin.

Wal sh, MI.

7 tied

TOTAL BASES
Arenado, Col .
Ahned, Ari.
Franco, Phi.
Drury, Ari.
Segura, Ari.
Story, Col.
Jay, S.D.

W Castillo, Ari.
Tayl or, Was.
2 tied

. 565
. 523
.514
. 500
. 484
. 481
. 459
. 439
. 433
. 433



N. L. SPRI NG TRAI NI NG LEADERS /

EARNED RUN AVERAGE
Corbin, Ari.

Ker shaw, LA-N
Roar k, Was.
Teheran, Atl.
Leake, St.L

Vel asquez, Phi.
Maeda, LA-N
Synder gaard, NY-N
Ber gnan, Col .
CGonzal ez, Was.

SAVES
15 tied

SHUTOUTS
None.

NPRNDNDN R

I ncl udes ganmes of Friday, April 1,

WON- LOST

De La Rosa, Ari.
Trei nen, Was.
Wagner, Ari.

31 tied

I NNI NGS PI TCHED
Samardzija, S F.
Peavy, S.F.

Hendricks, ChiN
De La Rosa, Ari.

Col on, NY-N
Mat z, NY-N
Norris, Atl.

Hamrel , Chi N
Ker shaw, LA-N
Maeda, LA-N

2016

OCOFRPNNNEFENOO

NWWww

GAMES PI TCHED
Bast ardo, NY-N
Bl evins, NY-N
Hat cher, LA-N
Hender son, NY-N
Robl es, NY-N

[ejole)

Strickland, S.F.

9 tied

STRI KEQUTS

Ker shaw, LA-N
Corbin, Ari.
Fernandez, M a.
Hammel , Chi N
Leake, St.L

Ni casio, Pit.
Vel asquez, Phi.
Hendricks, ChiN
4 tied

COVPLETE GAMES
None.



N. L. GRAPEFRU T LEAGUE LEADERS /

BATTI NG AVERAGE
Tayl or, Was.
Aivera, Atl.

De Aza, NY-N
Piscotty, St.L

C. Hernandez, Phi.

Ozuna, M a.
Francoeur, Atl.
Hazel baker, St.L
Fl ores, NY-N
Franco, Phi.

STOLEN BASES
Turner, Was.

C. Hernandez, Phi.

Tilson, St.L
Canpbel I, NY-N
Hazel baker, St.L
S. Marte, Pit.
Piscotty, St.L

8 tied

RUNS SCORED
Canpbel I, NY-N
De Aza, NY-N
Franco, Phi.
Hazel baker, St.L

C. Hernandez, Phi.

Hunter, Phi.
Turner, Was.
6 tied

DOUBLES
Harrison, Pit.
Adans, St.L
Garcia, Atl.
Gichuk, St.L
Aivera, Atl.
Rendon, Was.
Tayl or, Was.

8 tied

. 440
. 393
. 354
. 333
. 319
. 318
. 310
. 304
. 304
. 294

WhABMAMMOON

OO~

I ncl udes ganes of Friday,

HOMVE RUNS
Franco, Phi.
McCut chen, Pit.

Ruf, Phi.
Freeman, Atl.
Joyce, Pit.

C. Robinson, Was.
Tayl or, Was.

8 tied

SLUGG NG PERCENTAGE
Tayl or, Was.

Franco, Phi.

Ruf, Phi.

Czuna, M a.

Hazel baker, St.L

Bourj os, Phi.
Qivera, Atl.
Harrison, Pit.

H TS

Adivera, Atl.

C. Hernandez, Phi.
Tayl or, Was.
Franco, Phi.
Cespedes, NY-N
Francoeur, Atl.
Herrera, Phi.

7 tied

TRI PLES

Qui nn, Phi.

Smth, Atl.

St range- Gordon, M a.
Bourn, Atl.

den Dekker, Was.
Florinon, Pit.
Harrison, Pit.

33 tied

April

1, 2016

WhBADMMUTIOO

. 800
. 721
. 643
. 591
. 543
. 532
. 508
. 500
. 492
. 491

PNNNDNWWW

RUNS BATTED I N
Franco, Phi.
Tayl or, Was.

Zi mrer man, WAs.
Ruf, Phi.
Hunter, Phi.
Florinon, Pit.
Howar d, Phi .
Aivera, Atl.
J. Peterson, Atl.
Taijeron, NY-N

ON- BASE PERCENTAGE
Tayl or, Was.
Canpbel I, NY-N
De Aza, NY-N
Aivera, Atl.
Piscotty, St.L
Lough, Phi.
Rogers, Pit.

G Garcia, St.L
Flores, NY-N
Ruf, Phi.

BASES ON BALLS
Freeman, Atl.
Canmpbel I, NY-N
Joyce, Pit.
Rogers, Pit.
Jaso, Pit.
Lough, Phi.

K. Johnson, Atl.
Kelly, NY-N

J. Peterson, Atl.
4 tied

TOTAL BASES
Franco, Phi.

Tayl or, Was.

Ruf, Phi.

Hunter, Phi.

McCut chen, Pit.

C. Hernandez, Phi.
Aivera, Atl.

4 tied

. 481
. 433
. 429
. 406
. 404
. 396
. 393
. 389
. 385
. 385

e
DOOOOORRRFA



N. L. GRAPEFRU T LEAGUE LEADERS /

EARNED RUN AVERAGE
Roar k, Was.
Teheran, Atl.
Leake, St.L

Vel asquez, Phi.
Syndergaard, NY-N
CGonzal ez, Was.
Chacin, Atl.
Wacha, St.L
Fernandez, M a.
Nol a, Phi.

SAVES

Davi s, Was.
Neris, Phi.
Qgando, M a.
Papel bon, Was.
Roi bal , Phi.
35 tied

SHUTOUTS
None.

AhhwNdNNNNN

EPNNNDNN

I ncl udes ganes of Friday,

WON- LOST
Trei nen, Was.
10 tied

I NNI NGS PI TCHED
Col on, NY-N
Mat z, NY-N
Norris, Atl.
Teheran, Atl.
Chacin, Atl.
Syndergaard, NY-N
Leake, .L

Vel asquez, Phi.
Conzal ez, Was.
Locke, Pit.

April

1, 2016

COOONOFRLNNN

GAMES PI TCHED

0 Bast ardo, NY-N
Bl evins, NY-N
Hender son, NY-N
Robl es, NY-N
Familia, NY-N
Ram rez, Atl.

STRI KEQUTS
Fernandez, M a.
Leake, St.L
Nicasio, Pit.
Vel asquez, Phi .

Mat z, NY-N
Norris, Atl.
Col on, NY-N

Hel Ii ckson, Phi.
Synder gaard, NY-N
Strasburg, Was.

COWPLETE GAMES
None.



N. L. CACTUS LEAGUE LEADERS /

BATTI NG AVERAGE

Arenado, Col .
Segura, Ari.
Votto, Cin.
Ahned, Ari.
Lanb, Ari.
Kenmp, S.D.
Belt, S.F.
Drury, Ari.
Owi ngs, Ari.

Cosselin, Ari.

STOLEN BASES
Om ngs, Ari.
Broxton, MI.
Noel , LA-N
Peraza, G n.

Al cantara, ChiN
Jankowski, S.D.
Segura, Ari.
5tied

RUNS SCORED
Drury, Ari.
Segura, Ari.
Story, Col.
Ahned, Ari.
Lanmb, Ari.
Weeks, Ari.
Gosselin, Ari.
5 tied

DOUBLES
Drury, Ari.
Arenado, Col .

W Castillo, Ari.

Phillips, Gin.
Ahned, Ari.
Suarez, G n.
Tomas, Ari.

M Upton, S.D.
Weeks, Ari.

10 tied

I ncl udes ganes of Friday,

. 544
. 476
. 442
. 439
. 393
. 389
. 375
. 368
. 359
. 357

rOOIOOOO©
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HOMVE RUNS
Arenado, Col .
Pence, S.F.

Bl acknon, Col .
W Castillo, Ari.
Jay, S.D

O Brien, Ari.
Russel |, ChiN
W Ilianmson, S F.

SLUGGE NG PERCENTAGE
Arenado, Col .
Belt, S.F.
Ahned, Ari.
Segura, Ari.
Drury, Ari.
CGosselin, Ari.
Lanmb, Ari.

Bl acknon, Col .
Votto, Cin.
Jay, S.D

H TS
Arenado, Col .
Segura, Ari.
Ahned, Ari.
Drury, Ari.
Col dschmi dt, Ari.
Owi ngs, Ari.
Votto, Cin.
Brito, Ari.
Lamb, Ari.

4 tied

TRI PLES
Ahned, Ari.
Cosselin, Ari.
Weeks, S.D.
12 tied

April

oo oo

. 053

. 758
. 714
. 691
. 679
. 679
. 654
. 635
. 621

NWwwhH

RUNS BATTED I N

Belt, S.F. 19
W Castillo, Ari. 19
Arenado, Col . 17
Duval |, G n. 17
Lanb, Ari. 15
O Brien, Ari. 15
6 tied 14

ON- BASE PERCENTAGE

Arenado, Col . . 565
Votto, Cin. . 523
Lanb, Ari. . 514
Segura, Ari. . 500
Belt, S.F. . 484
Kenp, S.D. . 459
Suarez, Cn. . 439
Ahned, Ari. . 433
Bl acknon, Col . . 429
Cosselin, Ari. . 422
BASES ON BALLS

Lanmb, Ari. 14
Votto, Gin. 11
wal sh, M. 11
Barnes, LA-N 10
Belt, S.F. 10
Bl acknon, Col . 10
Carter, MI. 10
Peralta, Ari. 10
4 tied 9
TOTAL BASES

Arenado, Col . 60
Ahned, Ari. 50
Drury, Ari. 47
Segura, Ari. 45
Story, Col. 42
Jay, S.D. 41
W Castillo, Ari. 40
Belt, S.F. 39
Duval |, G n. 39
2 tied 38



N. L. CACTUS LEAGUE LEADERS /

EARNED RUN AVERAGE
Corbin, Ari.

Ker shaw, LA-N
Maeda, LA-N

Ber gnan, Col .
Hendricks, ChiN
Gar za, .
Hamel, Chi N
Cashner, S.D.

S. Mller, Ari.
Rea, S.D.

SAVES
Broadway, S.F.
Burgos, Ari.

M Castro, Col.
D. Diaz, Gn.
Guerra, MI.
Hayes, Gin.

Ronmpb, S. F.
Schlitter, Col.

SHUTOUTS
None.

I ncl udes ganes of Friday, April

aRRARNNNER

NNONNNNNNNN

WON- LOST

De La Rosa, Ari.
Wagner, Ari.

21 tied

I NNI NGS PI TCHED
Sanardzija, S.F.
Peavy, S.F.
Hendricks, ChiN
De La Rosa, Ari.
Hammel , Chi N
Ker shaw, LA-N
Maeda, LA-N
Garza, MI.

Rea, S.D.
Cashner, S.D.

1, 2016

RPOOOORFRFLNOO
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GAMES PI TCHED
Hat cher, LA-N
Strickland, S F.
Barrett, Ari.
Col eman, LA-N
Cravy, MI.
Gearrin, S F.
Martin, S.D.

oo

Onl endorf, K. C-GCn.

15 tied

STRI KEQUTS

Ker shaw, LA-N
Corbin, Ari.
Hammel , Chi N
Hendricks, ChiN
De La Rosa, Ari.
Samardzija, S. F.
DeScl afani, G n.
Maeda, LA-N
Peavy, S.F.

3 tied



GRAPEFRUI T LEAGUE LEADERS /

BATTI NG AVERAGE
Tayl or, Was.

Ri ckard, Bal.
Aivera, Atl.

D. Santana, Mn.
I gl esias, Det.
De Aza, NY-N
White, Hou.

J. Schoop, Bal.
M Betts, Bos.
Snoak, Tor.

STOLEN BASES
Mast roi anni, Mn.
D. Santana, Mn.
Turner, Was.

C. Hernandez, Phi.

Ri ckard, Bal.
Tilson, St.L
6 tied

RUNS SCORED

M Betts, Bos.

Ri ckard, Bal.

Ki nsl er, Det.

J. Martinez, Det.
Avery, Bal.
Correa, Hou.
Canpbel I, NY-N
Dozier, Mn.

9 tied

DOUBLES
Harrison, Pit.
Jennings, T.B.
9 tied

. 440
. 397
. 393
. 377
. 358
. 354
. 353

ArOOONNN
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I ncl udes ganes of Friday, April 1, 2016

HOMVE RUNS
Franco, Phi.

J. Martinez, Det.
McCut chen, Pit.

Ki nsler, Det.
Machado, Bal .
Ruf, Phi.

Trunbo, Bal.

18 tied

SLUGGE NG PERCENTAGE
Tayl or, Was.
Snoak, Tor.
Franco, Phi.

J. Martinez, Det.
Ki nsler, Det.
Ruf, Phi.

M Betts, Bos.
Ozuna, M a.
Dozier, Mn.
White, Hou.

H TS

Ri ckard, Bal.
Aivera, Atl.

M Betts, Bos.
D. Santana, Mn.
C. Hernandez, Phi.
J. Schoop, Bal.
Tayl or, Was.
Franco, Phi.
Shaw, Bos.

4 tied

TRI PLES

Col l'ins, Det.

Qui nn, Phi.

Smth, Atl.

Strange- Gordon, M a.
11 tied

Ao NO

. 800
L7127
. 721
. 685
. 654
. 643
. 621
. 591
. 589
. 588

NWwwOL

RUNS BATTED I N

Franco, Phi. 23
Ki nsl er, Det. 18
Trunbo, Bal. 17
J. Martinez, Det. 15
Tayl or, Was. 15
Zi mer man, Was. 15
Machado, Bal . 14
Plouffe, Mn. 14
Ruf, Phi. 14
Val ker, Bal. 14
ON- BASE PERCENTAGE

Tayl or, Was. . 481
Ri ckard, Bal. L 472
White, Hou. . 443
Canpbel I, NY-N . 433
Snoak, Tor. . 431
Cabrera, Det. . 431
De Aza, NY-N . 429
I gl esias, Det. . 414
Sano, Mn. . 410
2 tied . 406
BASES ON BALLS

Freeman, Atl. 14
Fl aherty, Bal. 12
Campbel I, NY-N 11
Joyce, Pit. 11
Rogers, Pit. 11
Sano, Mn. 11
5 tied 10
TOTAL BASES

Franco, Phi. 49
M Betts, Bos. 41
Tayl or, Was. 40
J. Martinez, Det. 37
Ri ckard, Bal. 36
Ruf, Phi. 36
J. Schoop, Bal. 36

5tied 34



GRAPEFRUI T LEAGUE LEADERS /

EARNED RUN AVERAGE
A. Sanchez, Tor.
E. Santana, Mn.
G eene, Det.
Roar k, Was.
Teheran, Atl.
Leake, St.L

Vel asquez, Phi.
Ml one, Mn.
Synder gaard, NY-N
Kel l'y, Bos.

SAVES
Gustave, Hou.
Yates, NY-A
10 tied

SHUTOUTS
None.

I ncl udes ganes of Friday,

WON- LOST
1.35 Fl oyd, Tor.
1.77 Harris, Hou.
1.86 Ramrez, T.B.
2.00 Trei nen, Was.
2.01 G bson, Mn.
2.25 Kel l'y, Bos
2.25 May, Mn
2.57 Snyly, T.B
2.61 24 tied
2.63
I NNI NGS PI TCHED
3 Wi ght, Bos.
3 Kel 'y, Bos.
2 Nova, NY-A
Col on, NY-N
Mat z, NY-N
Norris, Atl
G bson, Mn
Teheran, Atl.
Fi ers, Hou.
3 tied

April

1, 2016

OCOFRLNNNNOOO

NOWWWWWwww

GAMES PI TCHED

0 Bast ardo, NY-N
0 Bl evins, NY-N
0 Hender son, NY-N
0 Robl es, NY-N
1 7 tied
1
1
1

STRI KEQUTS

Fernandez, M a.

Leake, St.L

Nicasio, Pit.
Vel asquez, Phi .
Greene, Det.

G bson, Mn.
Kel 'y, Bos.

4 tied



SPRI NG TRAI NI NG ATTENDANCE /

TEAM

Baltinmore Oriol es
Bost on Red Sox
Chi cago Wiite Sox
C evel and | ndi ans
Detroit Tigers
Houst on Astros
Kansas City Royal s

Los Angel es Angels of Ana

M nnesota Tw ns
New Yor k Yankees
OGakl and Athletics
Seattl e Mariners
Tanpa Bay Rays
Texas Rangers
Toronto Bl ue Jays
AL Total s

Ari zona Di anbndbacks
Atl anta Braves

Chi cago Cubs
Cincinnati Reds
Col or ado Rocki es

Los Angel es Dodgers
Mam Marlins

M | waukee Brewers
New York Mets

Phi | adel phia Phillies
Pittsburgh Pirates
St. Louis Cardinals
San Di ego Padres

San Francisco G ants
Washi ngt on Nati onal s
NL Total s

M.B Total s

I ncl udes games of Friday,

Hone Ganes------
Tot Att Avg Att
119029 7439
149397 9960
89829 6416
87079 5442
116061 7737
85709 5714
126108 8407
112826 7522
121005 8067
160813 10051
100614 6708
150846 8380
68566 5274
165566 9739
125343 8356
1778791 7734
197762 11633
103700 6481
237158 14822
72201 4813
139860 9324
232060 13651
75032 5772
78241 5589
107577 7172
131157 8197
103742 6916
90985 6999
95409 5963
261503 14528
71086 5468
1997473 8723
3776264 8227

April 1,

2016

Road Ganes------

Tot Att Avg Att
129571 8098
172430 10143
110898 6931
131014 7707
108583 7239
93831 5864
211758 11145
191886 11993
106847 6678
126235 8416
198160 12385
119612 8544
110471 7891
108220 7215
87495 7291

2007011 8577
151215 8895
91063 5691
150517 10034
127498 7500
121152 7572
144075 9605
81872 6823
130819 8176
107703 7180
92201 7092
113106 7540
102601 7329
129269 8079
149695 9980
76467 5882

1769253 7863

3776264 8227



